Irish Laser Association
STANDARD RIG

Ranking Ladder

As at 29" August 2011

Helm Cat Munsters 2011 Ulsters 2011 Leinsters 2011 Connaughts 2011 Nationals 2011 Total Nett Rank
Ronan Cull (20.0) (22.0) 24.0 25.0 33.0 124.0 82.0 1st

James Espey (0.0 DNC) 25.0 (0.0 DNC) 16.0 375 78.5 78.5 2nd

Chris Penney 25.0 23.0 (0.0 DNC) (0.0 DNC) 30.0 78.0 78.0 3rd

Alan Ruigrok (0.0 DNC) (0.0 DNC) 25.0 24.0 28.5 775 775 4th

Oliver Loughead Y 21.0 (20.0) 22.0 (11.0) 24.0 98.0 67.0 5th

Gareth Flannigan M 18.0 21.0 21.0 (0.0 DNC) (0.0DNC) 60.0 60.0 6th

Conor Greagsbey (13.0) (0.0 DNC) 13.0 19.0 27.0 72.0 59.0 7th

Colin Leonard 22.0 16.0 17.0 (0.0 DNC) (0.0 DNC) 55.0 55.0 8th

Ryan Seaton (0.0 DNC) 18.0 (0.0 DNC) 0.0 DNC 36.0 54.0 54.0 9th

Nick Walsh M 15.0 (0.0 DNC) 12.0 (0.0 DNC) 25.5 52.5 52.5 10th
Conor Byrne 24.0 (0.0 DNC) 23.0 (0.0 DNC) 0.0 DNC 47.0 47.0 11th
Stephen Penney M 8.0 (0.0 DNC) (0.0 DNC) 18.0 21.0 47.0 47.0 12th
Robert Espey (0.0 DNC) 24.0 (0.0 DNC) 15.0 0.0 DNC 39.0 39.0 13th
Ronan Kenneally (0.0 DNC) (0.0 DNC) 0.0 DNC 22.0 16.5 38.5 38.5 14th
Evan Dolan M 16.0 (0.0 DNC) 20.0 (0.0 DNC) 0.0 DNC 36.0 36.0 15th
Matthew O'Dowd (0.0 DNC) (0.0 DNC) 0.0 DNC 0.0 DNC 345 34.5 34.5 16th
Philip Doran Y (0.0 DNC) (0.0 DNC) 0.0 DNC 0.0 DNC 31.5 31.5 31.5 17th
Colm Cunningham (0.0 DNC) (0.0 DNC) 11.0 20.0 0.0 DNC 31.0 31.0 18th
Paul McMahon 23.0 7.0 (0.0 DNC) (0.0 DNC) 0.0 DNC 30.0 30.0 19th
Conor Simms 11.0 (0.0 DNC) 19.0 (0.0 DNC) 0.0 DNC 30.0 30.0 20th
Paul Keane M 10.0 (0.0 DNC) (0.0 DNC) 0.0 DNC 19.5 29.5 29.5 21st
Matthew Murphy (0.0 DNC) 13.0 15.0 (0.0 DNC) 0.0 DNC 28.0 28.0 22nd
Robert Cahill M 5.0 (0.0 DNC) (0.0 DNC) 0.0 DNC 22.5 27.5 27.5 23rd
Daragh Kelleher 12.0 15.0 (0.0 DNC) (0.0 DNC) 0.0 DNC 27.0 27.0 24th
James Long M (0.0 DNC) (0.0 DNC) 0.0 DNC 10.0 15.0 25.0 25.0 25th
William Byrne Y 4.0 (2.0) (0.0 DNC) 7.0 13.5 26.5 24.5 26th
John Simms M (0.0 DNC) 10.0 14.0 (0.0 DNC) 0.0 DNC 24.0 24.0 27th
Ronan Wallace (0.0 DNC) (0.0 DNC) 0.0 DNC 23.0 0.0 DNC 23.0 23.0 28th
David Fletcher M 9.0 14.0 (0.0 DNC) (0.0 DNC) 0.0 DNC 23.0 23.0 29th
Paul O'Sullivan (0.0 DNC) (0.0 DNC) 0.0 DNC 12.0 10.5 22.5 22.5 30th
Chris Arrowsmith = M (0.0 DNC) (0.0 DNC) 8.0 14.0 0.0 DNC 22.0 22.0 31st
Darragh Peelo 2.0 (0.0 DNC) 7.0 13.0 (0.0DNC)  22.0 22.0 32nd
Ben Lynch (0.0 DNC) (0.0 DNC) 0.0 DNC 21.0 0.0 DNC 21.0 21.0 33rd
Oisin McClelland Y (0.0 DNC) 3.0 (0.0 DNC) 0.0 DNC 18.0 21.0 21.0 34th
Thomas Chaix (0.0 DNC) 19.0 (0.0 DNC) 0.0 DNC 0.0 DNC 19.0 19.0 35th
Aidan McLaverty 19.0 (0.0 DNC) (0.0 DNC) 0.0 DNC 0.0 DNC 19.0 19.0 36th
Theo Lyttle M (0.0 DNC) (0.0 DNC) 18.0 0.0 DNC 0.0 DNC 18.0 18.0 37th
Hammy Baker 1.0 17.0 (0.0 DNC) (0.0 DNC) 0.0 DNC 18.0 18.0 38th
Charles Dwyer (0.0 DNC) (0.0 DNC) 0.0 DNC 17.0 0.0 DNC 17.0 17.0 39th
Simon Doran 17.0 (0.0 DNC) (0.0 DNC) 0.0 DNC 0.0 DNC 17.0 17.0 40th
Stephen McLernon (0.0 DNC) (0.0 DNC) 16.0 0.0 DNC 0.0 DNC 16.0 16.0 41st
Michael Kimber M (0.0 DNC) (0.0 DNC) 0.0 DNC 8.0 75 15.5 15.5 42nd
Ross McDonald 14.0 (0.0 DNC) (0.0 DNC) 0.0 DNC 0.0 DNC 14.0 14.0 43rd
Darach Dinneen 3.0 (0.0 DNC) 10.0 (0.0 DNC) 0.0 DNC 13.0 13.0 44th
John Gilmore M 7.0 6.0 (0.0 DNC) (0.0 DNC) 0.0 DNC 13.0 13.0 45th

Brian Spence (0.0 DNC) (0.0 DNC) 0.0 DNC 0.0 DNC 12.0 12.0 12.0 46th



Simon Brien
Kevin Currier
Garth Maxwell
Rory Byrne
Cavan Fyans
Colin Lyden
Timmy Washington
Sean Craig

Colm McLarnon
Sean Flanagan
Ed Cody

Michael Harrington
Ashraf Ghareeb
David Cahill

Denis O'Sullivan
Philip Anderson
Frank O'Beirne
Peter Doig
Cameron McCrum
Oisin Coffey

Gary O'Hare

< === L ===

=T XK <K=L

(0.0 DNC)
(0.0 DNC)
(0.0 DNC)
(0.0 DNC)
(0.0 DNC)
(0.0 DNC)
(0.0 DNC)
(0.0 DNC)
(0.0 DNC)
(0.0 DNC)
(0.0 DNC)
6.0
(0.0 DNC)
(0.0 DNC)
(0.0 DNC)
(0.0 DNC)
(0.0 DNC)
(0.0 DNC)
(0.0 DNC)
(0.0 DNC)
(0.0 DNC)

12.0
11.0
5.0
(0.0 DNC)
1.0
(0.0 DNC)
(0.0 DNC)
(0.0 DNC)
9.0
(0.0 DNC)
8.0
(0.0 DNC)
(0.0 DNC)
(0.0 DNC)
4.0
(0.0 DNC)
(0.0 DNC)
(0.0 DNC)
(0.0 DNC)
(0.0 DNC)
(0.0 DNC)

(0.0 DNC)
(0.0 DNC)
6.0
0.0 DNC
(0.0 DNC)
4.0
0.0 DNC
9.0
(0.0 DNC)
2.0
(0.0 DNC)
(0.0 DNC)
0.0 DNC
5.0
(0.0 DNC)
0.0 DNC
3.0
0.0 DNC
0.0 DNC
0.0 DNC
1.0

0.0 DNC
0.0 DNC
(0.0 DNC)
6.0
0.0 DNC
0.0 DNC
9.0
0.0 DNC
0.0 DNC
4.0
0.0 DNC
0.0 DNC
5.0
0.0 DNC
0.0 DNC
3.0
0.0 DNC
2.0
0.0 DNC
1.0
0.0 DNC

DNC = Did Not Count points
M = Master : Y = Youth

0.0 DNC
0.0 DNC
0.0 DNC
4.5
9.0
6.0
0.0 DNC
0.0 DNC
0.0 DNC
3.0
0.0 DNC
0.0 DNC
0.0 DNC
0.0 DNC
0.0 DNC
0.0 DNC
0.0 DNC
0.0 DNC
1.5
0.0 DNC
0.0 DNC

12.0
11.0
11.0
10.5
10.0
10.0
9.0
9.0
9.0
9.0
8.0
6.0
5.0
5.0
4.0
3.0
3.0
2.0
1.5
1.0
1.0

Reformatted

12.0 47th
11.0 48th
11.0 49th
10.5 50th
10.0 51st
10.0 52nd
9.0 53rd
9.0 54th
9.0 55th
9.0 56th
8.0 57th
6.0 58th
5.0 5%th
5.0 60th
4.0 61st
3.0 62nd
3.0 63rd
2.0 64th
1.5 65th
1.0 66th
1.0 67th

by *-Compsail-*

29" August 2011



