Irish Laser Association

STANDARD RIG

Ranking Ladder

As at 29th August 2011

Helm	Cat	Munetore 2014		at 29 th August 20	Connaughts 2011	Nationale 2011	Total	Nott	Pank
	oat								_
Ronan Cull		(20.0)	(22.0)	24.0	25.0	33.0	124.0		
James Espey		(0.0 DNC)	25.0	(0.0 DNC)	16.0	37.5	78.5		
Chris Penney		25.0	23.0	(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	30.0		78.0	
Alan Ruigrok		(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	25.0	24.0	28.5	77.5	77.5	
Oliver Loughead	Υ	21.0	(20.0)	22.0	(11.0)	24.0	98.0	67.0	
Gareth Flannigan	М	18.0	21.0	21.0	(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)		60.0	
Conor Greagsbey		(13.0)	(0.0 DNC)	13.0	19.0	27.0	72.0	59.0	
Colin Leonard		22.0	16.0	17.0	(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	55.0	55.0	8th
Ryan Seaton		(0.0 DNC)	18.0	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	36.0	54.0	54.0	9th
Nick Walsh	М	15.0	(0.0 DNC)	12.0	(0.0 DNC)	25.5	52.5	52.5	10th
Conor Byrne		24.0	(0.0 DNC)	23.0	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	47.0	47.0	11th
Stephen Penney	М	8.0	(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	18.0	21.0	47.0	47.0	12th
Robert Espey		(0.0 DNC)	24.0	(0.0 DNC)	15.0	0.0 DNC	39.0	39.0	13th
Ronan Kenneally		(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	22.0	16.5	38.5	38.5	14th
Evan Dolan	М	16.0	(0.0 DNC)	20.0	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	36.0	36.0	15th
Matthew O'Dowd		(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	0.0 DNC	34.5	34.5	34.5	16th
Philip Doran	Υ	(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	0.0 DNC	31.5	31.5	31.5	17th
Colm Cunningham		(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	11.0	20.0	0.0 DNC	31.0	31.0	18th
Paul McMahon		23.0	7.0	(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	30.0	30.0	19th
Conor Simms		11.0	(0.0 DNC)	19.0	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	30.0	30.0	20th
Paul Keane	М	10.0	(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	19.5	29.5	29.5	21st
Matthew Murphy		(0.0 DNC)	13.0	15.0	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	28.0	28.0	22nd
Robert Cahill	М	5.0	(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	22.5	27.5	27.5	23rd
Daragh Kelleher		12.0	15.0	(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	27.0	27.0	24th
James Long	М	(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	10.0	15.0	25.0	25.0	25th
William Byrne	Υ	4.0	(2.0)	(0.0 DNC)	7.0	13.5	26.5	24.5	26th
John Simms	М	(0.0 DNC)	10.0	14.0	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	24.0	24.0	27th
Ronan Wallace		(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	23.0	0.0 DNC	23.0	23.0	28th
David Fletcher	М	9.0	14.0	(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	23.0	23.0	29th
Paul O'Sullivan		(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	12.0	10.5			30th
Chris Arrowsmith	М	(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	8.0	14.0	0.0 DNC			31st
Darragh Peelo		2.0	(0.0 DNC)	7.0	13.0	(0.0 DNC)			32nd
Ben Lynch		(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	21.0	0.0 DNC			33rd
Oisin McClelland	Υ	(0.0 DNC)	3.0	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	18.0			34th
Thomas Chaix	-	(0.0 DNC)	19.0	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	0.0 DNC			35th
Aidan McLaverty		19.0	(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	0.0 DNC			36th
Theo Lyttle	М	(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	18.0	0.0 DNC	0.0 DNC			37th
Hammy Baker		1.0	17.0	(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC			38th
Charles Dwyer		(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	17.0	0.0 DNC			39th
Simon Doran		17.0	(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	0.0 DNC			40th
Stephen McLernon		(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	16.0	0.0 DNC	0.0 DNC			41st
Michael Kimber	М	(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	8.0	7.5			41st 42nd
Ross McDonald	141	14.0	(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	0.0 DNC			4211d
			, ,						
Darach Dinneen	N 4	3.0	(0.0 DNC)	10.0	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC			44th
John Gilmore	М	7.0	6.0	(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC			45th
Brian Spence		(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	0.0 DNC	12.0	12.0	12.0	46th

Simon Brien	М	(0.0 DNC)	12.0	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	0.0 DNC	12.0	12.0	47th	
Kevin Currier	М	(0.0 DNC)	11.0	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	0.0 DNC	11.0	11.0	48th	
Garth Maxwell	М	(0.0 DNC)	5.0	6.0	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	11.0	11.0	49th	
Rory Byrne	М	(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	6.0	4.5	10.5	10.5	50th	
Cavan Fyans		(0.0 DNC)	1.0	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	9.0	10.0	10.0	51st	
Colin Lyden	М	(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	4.0	0.0 DNC	6.0	10.0	10.0	52nd	
Timmy Washington	М	(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	9.0	0.0 DNC	9.0	9.0	53rd	
Sean Craig	М	(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	9.0	0.0 DNC	0.0 DNC	9.0	9.0	54th	
Colm McLarnon	М	(0.0 DNC)	9.0	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	0.0 DNC	9.0	9.0	55th	
Sean Flanagan	М	(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	2.0	4.0	3.0	9.0	9.0	56th	
Ed Cody		(0.0 DNC)	8.0	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	0.0 DNC	8.0	8.0	57th	
Michael Harrington		6.0	(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	0.0 DNC	6.0	6.0	58th	
Ashraf Ghareeb	Υ	(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	5.0	0.0 DNC	5.0	5.0	59th	
David Cahill	М	(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	5.0	0.0 DNC	0.0 DNC	5.0	5.0	60th	
Denis O'Sullivan		(0.0 DNC)	4.0	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	0.0 DNC	4.0	4.0	61st	
Philip Anderson		(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	3.0	0.0 DNC	3.0	3.0	62nd	
Frank O'Beirne	М	(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	3.0	0.0 DNC	0.0 DNC	3.0	3.0	63rd	
Peter Doig	М	(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	2.0	0.0 DNC	2.0	2.0	64th	
Cameron McCrum	Υ	(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	0.0 DNC	1.5	1.5	1.5	65th	
Oisin Coffey	Υ	(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	1.0	0.0 DNC	1.0	1.0	66th	
Gary O'Hare	М	(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	1.0	0.0 DNC	0.0 DNC	1.0	1.0	67th	
						Re	formatted b	ov *-Co	mpsail-*	
						29 th Augus				
			DNO	C = Did Not Cou	ınt points					
			N	1 = Master : Y =	Youth					